

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: **MACMA No.206 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	12.05.2023	<u>DR.KMR, J</u> <u>I.A No.1 of 2023</u> Issue notice to the respondent No.1. Post the matter on 07.07.2023. <u>DR.KMR, J</u> <u>I.A.No. 2 of 2023</u> There shall be interim stay of all further proceedings including execution of the Order and Decree dated 24.11.2022 passed in MVOP No.01 of 2019 on the file of the MACT-cum-VI Additional District Judge, Kadapa, subject to condition that the appellant deposits 50% of the awarded amount along with proportionate costs and interest to the credit of the above O.P. within a period of eight (08) weeks from today. Failing which, the Stay shall stand vacated without further reference Of the Court. <u>DR.KMR, J</u> <i>Gvl</i>	

--	--	--	--