

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.No.206 of 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	24.09.2025	<u>CGR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This is an application filed for condonation of delay of 16 days in filing the appeal. Sri D. Kodanda Rami Reddy, learned counsel, appears for respondent No.1. He opposes this application. Respondent No.2 is stated to be not necessary party. Having regard to the reasons assigned in the accompanying affidavit, this Court is inclined to condone the delay. Accordingly, this application is allowed and the delay of 16 days in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.206 of 2023</u> Since this Court, by interim order dated 12.05.2023 in I.A.No.2 of 2023, stayed the operation of the impugned judgment on condition of the appellant depositing 50% of the compensation awarded along with proportionate costs and interest and that the said amount is stated to have been deposited in compliance with the interim order, the 1st respondent/claimant is permitted to withdraw the amount so deposited. Admit.	

		List this matter for hearing in usual course. Meanwhile, Registry shall call for records. IBL <u> </u> CGR,J	
--	--	---	--